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Who was convicted by the court, for one year
The federation held a reward and punishment committee on Kwak Myung-woo in the
federation's conference room on the morning of the 31st to confirm the level of disciplinary
action.
 
After receiving a recent report on Kwak Myung-woo's problem, the federation found out the
exact facts through OK Financial Group and players. As a result, it was confirmed that Kwak
Myung-woo was sentenced to six months in prison and one year of probation for violating the
Communications Secret Protection Act and injuring him. 토토사이트넷 
 
It was also further confirmed that the player was fined for violating the Road Traffic Act
(drinking driving) in the past during the process of finding out the facts.
 
On this day, the reward and punishment committee attended Kwak Myung-woo and OK
Financial Group clubs for in-depth discussions after listening to statements and explanations.
The reward and punishment committee said, "We judged that the player's prison sentence was
an act that undermined the dignity of the professional volleyball league," and explained, "We
decided to sanction similar violations so that they would not recur again."
 
However, the level of disciplinary action was lowered in consideration of the player's deep
remorse for his wrongdoing and the fact that the victim pleaded for the player to be punished
as lenient as possible by agreeing smoothly with the victim in the court ruling.
 
The federation imposed a "one-year suspension" on Kwak Myung-woo following the violation
of Article 10 (disciplinary grounds) 1 and the prohibitions of members of the federation and the
club.
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